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Class Awards

No Name
Class 2
I David GOLIGHTLY
708 Duncan POTTER
2 Stewart RICH
21 John FORT
16  Peter SCOTT
32 Richard MARSH
I4  Daniel HUNTER
Class 3
49  Dr David PRYKE
47  Tim KNELLER
36  Miss Annabel JONES
44  Mark BALLARD
37  David RUSHTON
41 Mrs)o BLAKENEY-EDWARDS

Oulton Park AutoSolos - Awards

19 July 2015

Car

Short Wheelbase (Up to 8 feet)

FORD MODEL T

MG MONTLHERY MIDGET

AUSTIN CHUMMY

AUSTIN 7

MG PA

AUSTIN 7

AUSTIN ULSTER SPORTS

Long Wheelbase (8 feet and over)

RILEY 12/4 TT SPRITE REP

RILEY TT SPRITE

FRAZER NASH BOLOUGNE VITESSE

FRAZER NASH FALCON TT REP

ALVIS 12/50
FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS

ccC

3300

746

747

747

847

747

749

1496

1496

1496

1496

1645
1496

Year

1927

1931

1928

1935

1935

1930

1934

1935

1933

1926/29

1931

1927
1929

Total

178
196
222
228
232
235
236

186
190
214
255

258
269
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Award

I'st Class
I'st Class
2nd Class
2nd Class
3rd Class
3rd Class
3rd Class

I'st Class
Ist Class
2nd Class
3rd Class

3rd Class
3rd Class



TEST | TEST 2
Cls | No Driver Car cc Year RegNo Time (Secs) Start w| B X Total Time (Secs) start (W[ B Total
2| I|David GOLIGHTLY FORD MODEL T 3300 1927|BF 6461 29 29 24 24
2| 708|Duncan POTTER MG MONTLHERY MIDGET 746 1931|GX 9693 32! 32 28 10 38
2| 2|Stewart RICH AUSTIN CHUMMY 747 1928|RA 5526 40 40 32 32
2| 2I{John FORT AUSTIN 7 747 1935|T) 8250 28! 28 26, 26
2| 16[Peter scOTT MG PA 847, 1935(567 CRU 38 38 35, 35
3 32|Richard MARSH AUSTIN 7 747 1930|UL 4264 83 w 83 27 27
2| 14| Daniel HUNTER AUSTIN ULSTER SPORTS 749, 1934|ATO 379 40 40 34 34
2| 4|Jonathan YEELES AUSTIN 7 CAMBRIDGE 747 1930|VE 5673 36, 36 27 27
2| 5|Mrs Claire FURNELL-WILLIAMS AUSTIN 7 THE TOY 747 1930/31|SV 9185 88! W 88 29, 29
2| 12|Peter BATTY AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1934|WXG 691 88! w 88 28 28
2| 10[Merlin EVANS AUSTIN 7 ULSTER SPECIAL 747, 1933[721 UXN 0 " 35 35
2| I 1|David KEMPTON MG J3 MIDGET 750 1933|YG 4293 30! 30 29 29
2| 15[Matthew CRAVEN AUSTIN 7 747, 1935[YVL 916 88 w | 10 98 84 w 84
2| 18|Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW 319/55 SPORTS 1911 1937|FMC 119 88! w 88 32 32
2| 19[Cyril HANCOCK FIAT NEW BALILLA 1089 1938|JK 7465 43 43 35 35
2| 702|Miss Francine PIMPERTON AUSTIN CHUMMY 747 1928|RA 5526 88! W 88 39 39
2| 17|Brooke SAUNDERS FRAZER NASH/BMW 319/55 1971 1936|ANP 171 88! w 88 84 W 84
2| 8|Miss Emma WITHERS MG MONTLHERY MIDGET 746 1931|GX 9693 88! w 88 38 38
2| 6|George BRADSHAW AUSTIN ULSTER 747 1930/32|PYW 492 0 0
2| 20|Mrs Sarah FOSTER MG TB 1250 1939|FYH 530 30! 10 40 84 w 84
2| 706|Miss Leila CAMPBELL-CASTLE AUSTIN ULSTER 747 1930/32|PYW 492 0 0
3| 49|Dr David PRYKE RILEY 12/4 TT SPRITE REP 1496 1935(}B8 5593 28| 28 2 25
3[  47|Tim KNELLER RILEY TT SPRITE 1496 1933[VT 9282 3 n 27 27
3| 36|Miss Annabel JONES FRAZER NASH BOLOUGNE VITESSE 1496 1926/29|PF 5387 31 31 2| 28
3| 44|Mark BALLARD FRAZER NASH FALCON TT REP 1496 1931(DV 8734 30| 30 34 34
3| 37|David RUSHTON ALVIS 12/50 1645 1927[WK 2651 53 53 29 29
3| 41|Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929(NBP 644 23 2 2| 28
3| 53|jim HODGKINSON FORD MODEL A PHEATON 3400 1929[sv 4088 83 w 83 31 31
3| 45|Dick WILKINSON ALVIS SILVER EAGLE SPORTS 2148 1929|GC 6414 83 w 83 271 27
3| 5i|jonathan MILLER CHRYSLER 60 SALOON 2950 1926{667 FWD 39 39 36 36
3| 30|Noel RUNNELS-MOSS VAUXHALL 30-98 VELOX 4224 1921/24|YD 5735 ) n 30 30
3| 737|Miss Corinne DAVIES-GRIFFITH ALVIS 12/50 1645 1927[WK 2651 40 40 0 n
3| 39|jonathan BUTLER ALVIS SD 12/50 BEETLEBACK 1500 1928[sv 7560 83 w 83 37] 37
3| 34|David MARSH VAUXHALL 30-98 4224 1925(MB 8175 83 w 83 36 36
3| 48|john FLETCHER RILEY SPRITE 2 SEATER 1496 1935(BND 74 83 w | 10 93 0 n
3| 742|Andrew BRIGGS RILEY FORD SPECIAL 3300 1929(BF 5806 83 w 83 36 36
3| 35|Richard PREST MORRIS COWLEY BULL NOSE 1479 1926(AX 9257 37] 37 85| w 85
3| 40|Hugh GIRVAN RILEY 9 TOURER 1087 1929|PG 1154 83 w 83 39 39
3| 46|David JOHNSON FRAZER NASH COLMORE 1496 1933(ALM 4 30| 30 29 29
3[  730|Miss Nicola QUARTERMAINE VAUXHALL 30-98 VELOX 4224 1921/24|YD 5735 83 w 83 35 35
3| 42|Maurice GLEESON RILEY FORD SPECIAL 3300 1929(BF 5806 83 w 83 2| 28
3| 33|lan PARSONS ALVIS 12/50 DUCKS BACK 1645 1924[XW 5448 83 w 83 85 w 85
3| 50|Anthony COSTIGAN FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1496 1935[AMD 663 0 0
3| 52|james PALMER ALVIS SD 12/50 1496 1927|NF 8358 0 0

W = Wrong Test (BSC + 60) B = Bollard (10 per infringement) G = Grass (10 per infringement) X = Overshoot Finish (10)



TEST3 TEST 4

Cls | No Driver Car cc Year RegNo Time (Secs) Start [ W G Total Time (Secs) Start w|B |G| x Total
2| I|David GOLIGHTLY FORD MODEL T 3300 1927|BF 6461 16 10 26 40, 40
2| 708|Duncan POTTER MG MONTLHERY MIDGET 746 1931|GX 9693 18 18 43 43
2| 2|Stewart RICH AUSTIN CHUMMY 747 1928|RA 5526 21 21 54 54
2| 21|john FORT AUSTIN 7 747, 1935[T) 8250 16 16 % w 9%
2| 16[Peter scOTT MG PA 847, 1935(567 CRU 2% 2 57 57
3 32(Richard MARSH AUSTIN 7 747, 1930[UL 4264 17 7 48 48
2| 14|Daniel HUNTER AUSTIN ULSTER SPORTS 749 1934|ATO 379 26 26 57 57
2| 4|Jonathan YEELES AUSTIN 7 CAMBRIDGE 747 1930|VE 5673 17 17 96 W 96
2| 5|Mrs Claire FURNELL-WILLIAMS AUSTIN 7 THE TOY 747 1930/31|SV 9185 10 10 48, 10 58
2| 12|Peter BATTY AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1934|WXG 691 20! 20 36 36
2| 10|Merlin EVANS AUSTIN 7 ULSTER SPECIAL 747 1933|721 UXN 28! 28 59 20 79
2| I 1|David KEMPTON MG J3 MIDGET 750 1933|YG 4293 20! 20 45, 45
2| |15|Matthew CRAVEN AUSTIN 7 747 1935/YVL 916 16 16 4 4
2| 18|Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW 319/55 SPORTS 1911 1937|FMC 119 20! 20 96 W 10 106
2| 19[Cyril HANCOCK FIAT NEW BALILLA 1089} 1938()K 7465 24 24 96 W 96
2| 702|Miss Francine PIMPERTON AUSTIN CHUMMY 747 1928|RA 5526 23 23 63 63
2| 17|Brooke SAUNDERS FRAZER NASH/BMW 319/55 1971 1936|ANP 171 24 24 67 10 77
2| 8|Miss Emma WITHERS MG MONTLHERY MIDGET 746 1931|GX 9693 30! 30 96 w 96
2| 6|George BRADSHAW AUSTIN ULSTER 747 1930/32|PYW 492 60! 60 49 49
2| 20|Mrs Sarah FOSTER MG TB 1250 1939|FYH 530 29 29 0
2| 706|Miss Leila CAMPBELL-CASTLE AUSTIN ULSTER 747 1930/32|PYW 492 0 0
3| 49|Dr David PRYKE RILEY 12/4 TT SPRITE REP 1496 1935()B8 5593 18 18 44 44
3[  47|Tim KNELLER RILEY TT SPRITE 1496 1933[VT 9282 171 7 46 46
3| 36|Miss Annabel JONES FRAZER NASH BOLOUGNE VITESSE 1496 1926/29|PF 5387 I8 I8 47 47
3| 44|Mark BALLARD FRAZER NASH FALCON TT REP 1496 1931(DV 8734 171 7 43 0 53
3| 37|David RUSHTON ALVIS 12/50 1645 1927WK 2651 20| 2 7 71
3| 41|Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929(NBP 644 18 18 104 w 104
3| 53|jim HODGKINSON FORD MODEL A PHEATON 3400 1929[sv 4088 2 2 70 70
3[  45|Dick WILKINSON ALVIS SILVER EAGLE SPORTS 2148 1929|GC 6414 2 2 o4 64
3[  5ifjonathan MILLER CHRYSLER 60 SALOON 2950 1926(667 FWD 2% 2% 77 77
3[  30|Noel RUNNELS-MOSS VAUXHALL 30-98 VELOX 4224 1921/24|YD 5735 20| 2 104 w 104
3[  737|Miss Corinne DAVIES-GRIFFITH ALVIS 12/50 1645 1927|WK 2651 28 28 10 1o
3[  39[jonathan BUTLER ALVIS SD 12/50 BEETLEBACK 1500 1928[sv 7560 2 2 97 97
3[  34|David MARSH VAUXHALL 30-98 4224 1925(MB 8175 2 2 104 w 104
3[  48|john FLETCHER RILEY SPRITE 2 SEATER 1496 1935(BND 74 2 2 104 w 104
3| 742|Andrew BRIGGS RILEY FORD SPECIAL 3300 1929(BF 5806 2 2 51 5|
3[  35[Richard PREST MORRIS COWLEY BULL NOSE 1479 1926(AX 9257 2 2 104 w 104
3[  40[Hugh GIRVAN RILEY 9 TOURER 1087 1929|PG 1154 2% 2% 104 w 104
3[  46|David JoHNSON FRAZER NASH COLMORE 1496 1933(ALM 4 I8 I8 104 wl 2]l 10 134
3| 730|Miss Nicola QUARTERMAINE VAUXHALL 30-98 VELOX 4224 1921/24|YD 5735 2 2 104 wl 10 114
3[  42|Maurice GLEESON RILEY FORD SPECIAL 3300 1929(BF 5806 2 2 104 w 104
3[  33[lan PARSONS ALVIS 12/50 DUCKS BACK 1645 1924[XW 5448 23 23 104 w 104
3[  s0[Anthony COSTIGAN FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1496 1935[AMD 663 0 0
3 52[james PALMER ALVIS SD 12/50 1496 1927|NF 8358 0 0

W = Wrong Test (BSC + 60) B = Bollard (10 per infringement) G = Grass (10 per infringement) X = Overshoot Finish (10)



TEST 5 TEST 6
Cis [ No Driver Car &3 Year RegNo Time (Secs) Start w| B X Total Time (Secs) Start w| B Total GRAND TOTAL AWARDS

2 1|David GOLIGHTLY FORD MODEL T 3300 1927|BF 6461 26 26 33 33 178 Ist
2 708[Duncan POTTER MG MONTLHERY MIDGET 746 1931)1GX 9693 29, 29 36 36 196 Ist
2 2(Stewart RICH AUSTIN CHUMMY 747 1928|RA 5526 34 34 4] 4] 222 2nd
2 21}John FORT AUSTIN 7 747 1935|T) 8250 28 28 34 34 228 2nd
2| 16|Peter SCOTT MG PA 847 1935(567 CRU 35, 35 ] 42 232 3rd
3 32(Richard MARSH AUSTIN 7 747 1930|UL 4264 27 27 33 33 235 3rd
2 14|Daniel HUNTER AUSTIN ULSTER SPORTS 749 1934|ATO 379 36, 36 43 43 236 3rd
2 4|Jonathan YEELES AUSTIN 7 CAMBRIDGE 747 1930|VE 5673 3] 31 37 37 244

2 5[Mrs Claire FURNELL-WILLIAMS AUSTIN 7 THE TOY 747 1930/31{SV 9185 30! 30 34 34 249

2 12|Peter BATTY AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1934|WXG 691 33 10 43 44 44 259

2 10[Merlin EVANS AUSTIN 7 ULSTER SPECIAL 747 1933721 UXN 36, 36 48, 48 268

2 I I|David KEMPTON MG J3 MIDGET 750 1933|YG 4293 86 W 86 93 w 93 303

2 15|Matthew CRAVEN AUSTIN 7 747 1935|YVL 916 27 27 36, 36 303

2 18|Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW 319/55 SPORTS 1911 1937|FMC 119 36, 36 36, 36 318

2 19|Cyril HANCOCK FIAT NEW BALILLA 1089] 1938|JK 7465 86 W 86 53 53 337

2 702(Miss Francine PIMPERTON AUSTIN CHUMMY 747] 1928|RA 5526 86, w 86 46, 46 345

2 17|Brooke SAUNDERS FRAZER NASH/BMW 319/55 1971 1936|/ANP 171 43 43 45, 45 361

2 8[Miss Emma WITHERS MG MONTLHERY MIDGET 746 1931)1GX 9693 86, W 86 36, 36 374

2 6|George BRADSHAW AUSTIN ULSTER 747 1930/32(PYW 492 27 10 37 0 RET

2 20|Mrs Sarah FOSTER MG TB 1250} 1939|FYH 530 0 0 RET

2 706[Miss Leila CAMPBELL-CASTLE AUSTIN ULSTER 747 1930/32(PYW 492 0 0 NNS

3| 49|Dr David PRYKE RILEY 12/4 TT SPRITE REP 1496 1935(JB 5593 28 28 43 43 186 Ist
3[  47|Tim KNELLER RILEY TT SPRITE 1496 1933(VT 9282 2 ) 36 36 190 Ist
3| 36|Miss Annabel JONES FRAZER NASH BOLOUGNE VITESSE 1496 1926/29|PF 5387 ) 0 48 48 214 2nd
3| 44|Mark BALLARD FRAZER NASH FALCON TT REP 1496 1931(DV 8734 28 28 93| w 93 255 3rd
3| 37|David RUSHTON ALVIS 12/50 1645 1927|WK 2651 35 35 50 50 258 3rd
3| 41|Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929(NBP 644 43 10 53 33 10 43 269 3rd
3| 53|jim HODGKINSON FORD MODEL A PHEATON 3400 1929[sv 4088 30 31 44 44 280

3| 45|Dick WILKINSON ALVIS SILVER EAGLE SPORTS 2148 1929|GC 6414 45, 45 66 66 307

3| 51)jonathan MILLER CHRYSLER 60 SALOON 2950 1926(667 FWD 44 44 93| w 93 315

3| 30|Noel RUNNELS-MOSS VAUXHALL 30-98 VELOX 4224 1921/24|YD 5735 55 55 68 68 319

3| 737|Miss Corinne DAVIES-GRIFFITH ALVIS 12/50 1645 1927|WK 2651 40 10 50 6l 6l 321

3[  39|Jonathan BUTLER ALVIS SD 12/50 BEETLEBACK 1500 1928[sV 7560 39 39 51 51 329

3| 34|David MARSH VAUXHALL 30-98 4224 1925(MB 8175 41 41 74 74 363

3| 48|john FLETCHER RILEY SPRITE 2 SEATER 1496 1935(BND 74 87 w 87 34 34 371

3| 742|Andrew BRIGGS RILEY FORD SPECIAL 3300 1929(BF 5806 87, w 87 93| w 93 312

3| 35|Richard PREST MORRIS COWLEY BULL NOSE 1479 1926(AX 9257 87 w 87 4] 43 378

3| 40|Hugh GIRVAN RILEY 9 TOURER 1087 1929|PG 1154 40 40 93| w 93 385

3| 46|David JOHNSON FRAZER NASH COLMORE 1496 1933(ALM 4 87, w | 10 97 93 w 93 401

3| 730|Miss Nicola QUARTERMAINE VAUXHALL 30-98 VELOX 4224 1921/24|YD 5735 48 30 78 75! 10 85 a7

3| 42|Maurice GLEESON RILEY FORD SPECIAL 3300 1929(BF 5806 87, w 0 97 93 w 93 426

3| 33|lan PARSONS ALVIS 12/50 DUCKS BACK 1645 1924(XW 5448 38 38 12 12 445

3| 50/Anthony COSTIGAN FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1496 1935(AMD 663 0 0 NNS

3| 52|james PALMER ALVIS SD 12/50 1496 1927|NF 8358 0 0 NNS

W = Wrong Test (BSC + 60) B = Bollard (10 per infringement) G = Grass (10 per infringement) X = Overshoot Finish (10)




